
TBBN170281
PAGEREVISION LETTERITEM/DRAWING NUMBER

A 1 of

THIRD
ANGLE

PROJECTION

10/25/10J.BRAZITIS UNITS OF
MEASURE

MM

DATERESPONSIBLE ENGINEER

534A1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS PROPRIETARY DATA, AND IS NOT FOR DISSEMINATION OR DISCLOSURE, 

IN WHOLE OR  IN PART, FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT ISSUBMITTED, EXCEPT AS 

AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY DAIMLER TRUCKS NORTH AMERICA LLC (DTNA)

Daimler Trucks
North America

10/29/10
DATEAPPROVED BY

J.DAVIS

SUPPLEMENTAL DESCRIPTION

INSTL-RES,STRG,EF,ISB,EURO IV
DESCRIPTION

10/29/10T.BOSTIC
DATECHECKED BY

10/25/10J.BRAZITIS
DATEDRAWN BY

XX/XX/XXN/A UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS AND 
TOLERANCESARE DEFINED ACCORDING TO 
ASME Y14.5M- 1994,WITH EXCEPTION PER

DTNA 09ENG-WI037

DATEMATERIAL APPROVAL

JPD10/29/10JPBINITIAL RELEASEAP40356-08

APPDDATEBYREVISION DESCRIPTIONREV 
LTR

RELEASE 
NUMBER

1IT
E

M
 N

U
M

B
E

R

T
B

B
N

17
02

81
D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

IN
S

T
L-

R
E

S
,S

T
R

G
,E

F
,IS

B
,E

U
R

O
 I

V

REF # FTL PART # TBB PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 TBB61320187 61320187 RESERVOIR, REMOTE PWR STRG 1

2 TBBN170282 170282 BRKT-RES,STRG,EF,ISB,EURO IV 1

3 TBBN170300 170300 PLT-RES,STRG,EF,ISB,EURO IV 1

4 23-11743-100 61370803 SCREW-CAP,HEX,1/4-20 UNC 4

5 23-10900-025 61370348 WASHER,FLAT,SST,1/4" 8

6 23-09336-006 61370078 NUT-HEX,CLRLK,1/4-20 4

7 23-11747-100 61370825 SCREW-CAP,HEX,3/8-16,GR8,ZN,1" 2

8 23-09114-002 61370350 WASHER-HRDN,0.41X0.81X.080,ZN 4

9 23-13175-106 61370041 NUT-HEX,PT,3/8-16,C,CD,.337 2

BILL OF MATERIAL

1.    TORQUE FASTENERS PER SPEC 49-00104 UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

2. TORQUE FASTENERS UNTIL RESERVOIR IS SECURED 
BETWEEN THE RESERVOIR BRACKET AND MOUNTING 
PLATE.  DO NOT OVER TORQUE FASTENERS AS IT 
COULD DAMAGE THE RESERVOIR. 

3. HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR MUST MEET DTNA CLEANLINESS 
AND PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS PER SPEC 49-00226.

4.    TBB ECR/CR NUMBER: CR_F6833-8

64 5

1

97 8

2

3

2

2


